
 
No. IIT Mandi(CW)/SE-1700/2024-25/2860-62 Date: 30-01-2025 

 
Corrigendum 

 
Tender for “Heat pump and the allied accessories for the heating of the 

swimming pool water at A6 block at North campus of IIT Mandi” 

published on E-Procurement Portal on 02-01-2025 Vide NIT no. IIT Mandi 

(CW)/SE-1700/2024-25/2635-37 dated 01-01-2025 has been cancelled 

due to non-receipt of any bid and shall be re-invite. 

 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 
        
       Sd/- 

Assistant Engineer (E) 
Copy to:- 

1.Notice Board 
2.Central Public Procurement Portal 
3. IIT Mandi Website 

    
           Sd/- 

         Assistant Engineer (E) 
 
 


